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Dear Sir or Madam:

This tetter is formal notice of the determination by the lllinois Department 01 !9!9l!P.OL) !!9t
the above named aooresie"s nave viotatei ine ririnoit Prevailing Waoel\91 (820 ltcs 1,3-0/1.et' s99') .
(Act). This tetter constitutes a Nolice ot first Viotation and is issied Oy tool pursuant to Section 1 1a of

the Act, and the prevaifing W"g" Hearing Proeedures, 56 lll. Adm. Code 100'

The Department has determined that the above named addressees have violated the Act in regard to the

above referenced project by the following conduct:

The above named addressee's have violated Section 3 of the Act by failing to pay the prevailing rate oJ

wages of pike county to its workers. The rjuprrtmunt has oetermin-eo ilrat tne total amount of wages by

which workers were unOerpaid was $4,616.4i, This amount represents the difference betlveen actlll

wages paid and the amount required unclerthe Act. The assessed 20olo statutory penalu amounted to

ggis.zi l .Thetotalamountassessedagain5tthecontractoronthisprojectwas$5'539.70.

lf the Department determines that the above named 1ddrele.e9 have committed a second violation of

the Act within two (2) yeari of the date of a Notice of First Violation, they wilt be s-ubjectto a summary

debarment for a pefiod of two (2) years, orrilg *hi"h ti;; it will be'unable to perform work on any public

work project. Upon issuance oi i.tbtice ot Su"61o violatior, they have the right to request a hearing to

contest the violations underlying the Notices of First and Second Violations,-pgrs.uant to Section 1'la of

the Act and the prevailing wage Hearing Fio".ouies. A hearing is Nor available solely upon Notice of

First Violation.


